504670221 12/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4716943

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DONG-KEUN YOO	11/20/2017
SANG-HEON LEE	11/20/2017
MIN-SOO KIM	11/20/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY	
Street Address:	eet Address: 12, HEOLLEUNG-RO, SEOCHO-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	06797	
Name:	KIA MOTORS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	12, HEOLLEUNG-RO, SEOCHO-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country:	Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	06797	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	15831052			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4154421000

Email: conor.ball@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP (SF)

Address Line 1: ONE MARKET, SPEAR STREET TOWER, SUITE 28

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060945-5597-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CONOR BALL
SIGNATURE:	/Conor Ball/

PATENT 504670221 REEL: 044291 FRAME: 0254

DATE SIGNED: 12/04/2017

Total Attachments: 3
source=FH17009US-Assignment#page1.tif
source=FH17009US-Assignment#page2.tif
source=FH17009US-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 044291 FRAME: 0255

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned,

- (1) **YOO, Dong-Keun**, resident of 803-105, 241, Gwangdeok 2-ro, Danwon-gu, Ansan-si, Gyeonggi-do 15468, Republic of Korea,
- (2) **LEE, Sang-Heon**, resident of 305-707, 91, Dongjak-daero 29-gil, Dongjak-gu, Seoul 06999, Republic of Korea, and
- (3) **KIM, Min-Soo**, resident of 596-903, 10, Manseok-ro 68beon-gil, Jangan-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 16332, Republic of Korea,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

APPARATUS, SYSTEM, AND METHOD FOR SEPARATING VEHICLE DOOR IN EMERGENCY

\boxtimes	having an oath or declaration executed	on even date herewith.	
	bearing U.S. Patent Application No	and filed on	<u></u> .
WHERI	EAS,		

- (1) **HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY**, a corporation of Republic of Korea, having a place of business at **12**, **Heolleung-ro**, **Seocho-gu**, **Seoul 137-938**, **Republic of Korea**, and
- (2) **Kia Motors Corporation**, a corporation of Republic of Korea, having a place of business at **12**, **Heolleung-ro**, **Seocho-gu**, **Seoul 137-938**, **Republic of Korea** (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said i nvention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign co untry, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions

Page 1 of 3

DB1/63677996.1

of any of said patents.

2. Said Inventors do hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries.

Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority

proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

- 3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventors do hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as follows:

Page 2 of 3

D YOO, Dong-Keun

Date:							
	NOV. 20	2.671		400	nong	, - Keun	
State of		_)					
County of)						
netroment the p	vitorea arebit is subjectibled (in the avenin interestant and seve	owiedget in nie in	te trockop axectus.	i die sema to mini	as unapositivat cabaccar.	me on the base of salistadary evidence (es), and that by trisition deposition on the Laws of the State of Colifornia had the
	•		witte	ESS my band aw	; official seel.		
			Noisey	r Public			
			(2)	LEE,	Sang-l	leon	
Date:	Ma. a.	200		//) .		sm)	
	<u> </u>	4017			Control Control	··········	
State of)) 85.					
County of)						
ontroment the g	vihose nome is subscribed :	to the within instrument and adda	awiedysd in me bu	et herthe executes	o the outpoint he hour	ит явлапомее сарастуг	tos on the hasis of exterhalors, evidence test, and that to his/her rignerations the states of the State of California that the
enegang pangi	opare a ce our verree.		WON	9388 my hand an	र्व लिपिटावा अनुबा		
			Notice	y Public			
			(3)	KIM,	Min-Sc	00	
Date:							
2. 6.00	Nov. 20	2017		A	Zorone	14211	-3.5.40
Since of	······	788.					
On		before nec	Notes	py Public, person	sili, appeared	who proved to	o tak on the basis of satisfactory evidence
reasonant the g	whose tisme is substituted tersion, his the earlity oping b raph is true and contact.	to the withite institutions and take rehalf of which the person acted.	enweegee to me in engected the insinti	niest. Econity o	ider PSMALTY O	IF PHRITIRY under th	(less, and trul by busher algorithms on the e takes of the State of Catifornia that the
			WITN	CESS my boost on	d official seaf		
			Netar	; Pablic			
			Dano	: 3 o£3			
DB1/63677	996,1		3 480				

PATENT